MARS Call
AAAQCA
AAA9CAX
AAAQCA1
AAAQCA3
AAAQCAS
AAA9RD
AAAQRL
AAAIRX
AAA9R1
AAAIR2
AAA9R3
AAAIR4
AAA9RG
AAAQR7
AAMOS
AAN910
AAN9CA
AAN9CGP
AANOCSD

AANOCMR.

AARO9AI
AAR9AS
AAR9BK
AAR9BL
AAR9BS
AAR9CAC
AARICAI
AAROCB
AAROCF
AAROCG
AARICQQ
AAROCT
AAR9CU
AAR9DG
AAR9EJ
AAR9EK
AAROET
AAROEV
AAR9FB
AAR9FH
AARIFT
AAR9FV
AAR9GI
AARIGW
AAR9HJ
AAR9JH
AAR9KA
AAR9KU

3dAL

Updated 01 AUG 2017
Position/FCC License First
ACTING SMD AAA9RD Mike
Deputy State Director Chuck
State Administrative Officer Orlo
State Emergency OPS Officer Ronald
State Plans Officer
Region 9 Director Michael
Region 9 Liason Officer Derrill
RGN 9 Assitant Director Chuck
RGN 9 Admin Officer Hank
RGN 9 Security & Intel Officer vacant
RGN 9 Operations Officer Steve
RGN 9 Logistic Officer Gerald
RGN 9 IT Officer James
Region 9 Training Officer Ronald
SSC-Pafic (SPAWAR) Kris
A T79THIBCT John
A CALIFORNIA OES Ben
A Coast Guard Aux Bill
A LA-RICS/LARTCS Alfred
A Installation Support Command, CASMR
K6FNO Hank
T KK6FKD Stephen
W1HIJ William
WG6CFS Charles
AC6TK James
C  Citrus Belt Amateur Radio Club
C CITY OF ARCADIA EOC
WABJFZ Ronald
WAGBCQE Jesse
N6MSN Greg
C USS MIDWAY James
KK6TE Robert
WABYEP Roy
T KM6HTR Wally
W1DIO Wing
WB6AGR Joesph
WBWAR Michael
S WY6EB Jack
KI6SDF James
K6VAU Randall
KA2FND John
AFOXX Frank
KEBSYF Gail
WB6NOA Gordon
AAOBV Joe
ND6H John
T WB6LTL Lawerence
KJBQIK Michael

Last
Itnyre
Dillon

Brown Il

W. Newman
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Itnyre
Coffman
Dillon

pollard

Parr
Canavan
Fortney
Brown
Buchanan
Vargas
Green
Scholz

. Ortega

Jared Lang SGM
Pollard
Kuryla

. Scholz

Story

. Bradshaw

Brown
Wadsworth
Lose
Low
Tarone
Polizzi
Kammer
Chung
Park
ltnyre
Prince
Nicastro
Emerzian
Rosica
Fox
Itnyre
West
Olsen
Heinrich
Miller
Franc

California Nevada Member Roster FOUO

ADDRESS
2996 DUFFY ST.
10848 Morning View Ct.
8824 EAST FAIRVIEW AVENUE
21025 LEMARSH ST. UNIT B-12

2996 DUFFY ST.

PO BOX 468

10848 Morning View Ct.
3612 SAGEWOOD LN

944 W. Crooked Stick Drive
P.O. BOX 3993

P. 0. BOX 3419

519 Wood Duck Drive

53560 Hull St

7401 Mesa College Dr

3650 SCHRIEVER AVE

P.O. Box 1694

2525 Corporate Place Ste. 200

Los Alamitos Joint Forces Training Base,

3612 SAGEWOOD LN
807 Acacia Avenue

693 Ocean View Court
10801 Ambassador Dr.
35011 AVE E #81

2996 Duffy St.

250 W HUNTINGTON DR
519 Wood Duck Drive
11551 N. Oakcrest Ave.
P.O. Box 1137

10570 Harvest View Wy
13394 Lone Bend Rd.
21167 Lost Colt Drive
2316 Sweeney Road
9764 Northrup Drive
2713 ALYSHEBA AVE
2996 DUFFY ST.

9447 South Lac Jac Ave
P.O. BOX 4051

3179 W. Los Altos Ave.
30130 KNIGHT COURT
192ISABELLA ST

2996 DUFFY ST.
2414College Drive

232 Walnut Circle
4425C TREAT BLVD #175
P.O. Box 801711

P.O.6

CITY
SAN BERNARDINO
Riverside
SAN GABRIEL
CHATSWORTH

SAN BERNARDINO
COULTERVILLE
Riverside
MODESTO

Casa Grande
Truckee
CAMARILLO
Suisun Clty

SAN DIEGO

SAN DIEGO
MATHER

Upland

Monterey Park, CA

MODESTO
Sunnyvale
Upland

Rancho Cordova
YUCAIPA

San Bernardino®
ARCADIA

Suisun Clty

Qjai

Mountain View
San Diego
Jamestown
Lsguna Hills
Lompoc

Reno

MODESTO

SAN BERNARDINO
Reedley
WALNUT CREEK
Fresno
TEHACHAPI
HAYWARD

SAN BERNARDINO
Costa Mesa
Rohnert Park
CONCORD
Santa Clarita
Irvine

ST.

CA
CA
CA
CA

CA
CA
CA
CA

AZ
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
NV
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA

ZIP +4
92407
92505
91775-1210
91311-3039

92407
95311
92505
95356-1726

85122
96160-3993
93011-3419
94585
92152
92111
95655
91785
91754
90720-5002
95356-1726
94086
91784
95670-2429
92399
92407
91007
94585
93023
94042
92128
95327
92653
93436
89521
95355
92407
93654-9237
94596
93711
93561
94544
92407
92626
94928
94521
91380-1711
92563

EMAIL
mikeitnyre@AOL.COM
chuckdillon@att.net
oebrowni@pacbell.net
ron.newman@pacbell.net

mikeitnyre@aol.com
HAMRADIO@MLODE.COM
chuckdillon@att.net
h.pollard@gmx

aar9gb@icloud.com
Schnapps1@sbcglobal.net
AAAIRB@usamars.us
rbrown.amars@gmail.com
Kris.buchanan@navy.mil
john.i.vargas.mil@mail.mil

BEN.GREEN@CALOES.CA.GOV

w1hijcw@aol.com
adortega@lasd.org
jaredhlang@gmail.com
h.pollard@gmx.com
s.l.kuryla@gmail.com
whv387@gmail.com
blueoaks7@yahoo.com
ACBTK_JIM@VERIZON.NET
mikeitnyre@aol.com

rbrown.amars@gmail.com
wabcge@aol.com
earthquakes4gl@gmail.com
j.richard.low@gmail.com
roberttarone@gmail.com
rdp2@cox.net
wkammer@earthlink.net
wpchung@charter.net
wb6agr@gmail.com
mikeitnyre@aol.com
jackprince1@yahoo.com
jimrnic@gmail.com
KI6VAU@yahoo.com
john@nviscom.com
FRANKCFX@COMCAST.NET
mikeitnyre@aol.com
wb6noa@arrl.net
sonomamars@gmail.com
rcrazr3@yahoo.com
limiller@dslextreme.com
michael.franc@us.army.mil

HOME PHONE
909-887-2416
951-359-1481
626-285-8332
818-709-7758

909-887-2416
209-878-3151
951-359-1481
209-522-7512

480-454-2837
530-587-1274
805-491-3916
530-913-1794
619-553-6128
714-348-2879
916-845-8510

209-522-7512

714-292-4271
916-852-8706
909-797-2708
909-887-2416

530-913-1794
805-649-3805

858- 391-8616
209-984-4332
949-831-9056
805-736-1989

209-551-5772
909-887-2416
559-638-3885
925-938-8637
559-447-1499
661-821-0084
510-538-5197
909-887-2416
714-549-5000
707-585-1564
925-457-5711
661-254-3325

WORK PHONE

949-225-5749

209-522-9081
949-225-5749

916-813-2869
805-491-3926

619- 553-1820
714-348-2879

909-608-9181
323-881-8111

909-608-9181

916-453-4881

909-797-2708

909-906-7610

805-989-0593

619-767-4324

805-606-8000

559-859-3548

559-442-4400
408-782-8002

707-536-7332
925-457-5711

562-965-6563

CELL PHONE

909-260-9972

818-606-6830

209-770-4409

909-260-9972

209-324-6627

480-238-2385

805-208-3108
530-432-6678

714-348-2879

323-821-0196

209-522-7512
408-373-6151
714-292-4271
916-871-0039

530-432-6678
805-766-1903
408-702-7820
858-442-9155

805-588-0387

702-755-2964

559-647-6598

408-712-0084

714-904-0200
707-536-7332

949-735-2344
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AARIKV
AAROLZ
AAROPD
AAROPG
AAR9PN
AAR9QA
AAR9QM
AAR9SA
AARITC
AAROTJ
AAR9UA
AAROVN
AAROWF
AARIWG
AAROWU
AARIWX
AARIYS
AAR9ZG
AUX9AC

AUX

K6TOS
KE7VSR
W3DNA
N6CY
K6TUB
KM6BJD
W6CJ
AABAL
KJ7GL
WeMSU
K6SUJ
KO6S
KJBHT
K6IYK
W7LTM
K6MSU
KM62Z
WABBXV

AUX AUX MEMBER

S

T
C
A

SAMRS

TRAINING MEMBER
CLUB

AGENCY

Gilbert
Peter
David
James
Gerald
Glenn
James
Alfred
William
Guy
Orlo
Michael
Chuck
James
Derrill
Ronald
Christopher
Gerald
Christian
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Yanow
DeBay
Bates
Low
Canavan
Marshall
Coote
Ortega
Piles
Mallery
Brown Il
Mockler
Dillon
Fortney
Coffman

. Newman

Romero
Foster
Aguilar

Net reports go to aar9ai@gmx.com

23356 Wagon Trail Rd

530 East Patriot Blvd Apt #141
9184 Crocus Ave

10570 Harvest View Wy

P.O. BOX 3993

1310 Phillip Way

808 NORTH AVENUE 66
2525 Corporate Place Ste. 200
1114 Ferretto Pkwy

10651 Sandberg LN

8824 EAST FAIRVIEW AVENUE

P.O. Box 706

10848 Morning View Ct.
P. 0. BOX 3419

PO BOX 468

21025 LEMARSH ST. UNIT B-12

25982 VIA DEL REY
16 San Ramon Way

CONTACT STATE STAFF FOR INFO

Diamond Bar
Reno

Fountain Valley
San Diego
Truckee

Suisun City

LOS ANGELES
Monterey Park, CA
Dayton

Stocton

SAN GABRIEL
CLAREMONT
Riverside
CAMARILLO
COULTERVILLE
CHATSWORTH
CAPISTRANO
Novato

CA /NV Participation reports go to capr@usamars.us

CA
NV
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
NV
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA

91756
89511-1221
92708
92128
96160-3993
94585
90042-1508
91754
89403
95209
91775-1210
91711 0706
92505
93011-3419
95311
91311-3039
92675-4446
94945

gyanow1@verizon.net
peterdebay@aol.com
dbates2@socal.rr.com
j.richard.low@gmail.com
Schnapps1@sbcglobal.net
grmarsh89@att.net
tscm4u@gmail.com
adortega@lasd.org
bill-Otc@charter.net
gmallery@sjgov.org
oebrowni@pacbell.net
ko6s.dx@gmail.com
chuckdillon@att.net
fortney@usamars.us
HAMRADIO@MLODE.COM
ron.newman@pacbell.net
chris.romero@cox.net
wabbxv@hotmail.com

909-861-4202

714-848-7128
858- 391-8616
530-587-1274
707-363-1952
323-258-7490

775-241-2243
209-565-2484
626-285-8332
909-660-9133
951-359-1481
805-491-3916
209-878-3151
818-709-7758
949-521-1372
415 892-3829

775-624-9174

619-767-4324
916-813-2869
510-447-3965
626-574-5175
323-881-8111

209-953-6200

949-225-5749

805-491-3926

209-522-9081

949-521-1372

909-717-7528
775-225-1653

858-442-9155

707-363-1952

323-821-0196
77 5-443-5514
209-601-7380

909-260-9972
805-208-3108
209-770-4409
818-606-6830
949-521-1372
415-246-9352
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