

MARS Call	TYPE	Updated	01 AUG 2017 California Nevada Member Roster FOUO											
			Position/FCC License	First	MI	Last	ADDRESS	CITY	ST.	ZIP + 4	EMAIL	HOME PHONE	WORK PHONE	CELL PHONE
AAA9CA			ACTING SMD AAA9RD	Mike		Itnyre	2996 DUFFY ST.	SAN BERNARDINO	CA	92407	mikeitnyre@AOL.COM	909-887-2416		
AAA9CAX			Deputy State Director	Chuck	C	Dillon	10848 Morning View Ct.	Riverside	CA	92505	chuckdillon@att.net	951-359-1481	949-225-5749	909-260-9972
AAA9CA1			State Administrative Officer	Orlo	E.	Brown III	8824 EAST FAIRVIEW AVENUE	SAN GABRIEL	CA	91775-1210	oebrowni@pacbell.net	626-285-8332		
AAA9CA3			State Emergency OPS Officer	Ronald	W.	Newman	21025 LEMARSH ST. UNIT B-12	CHATSWORTH	CA	91311-3039	ron.newman@pacbell.net	818-709-7758		818-606-6830
AAA9CA5			State Plans Officer											
AAA9RD			Region 9 Director	Michael	B.	Itnyre	2996 DUFFY ST.	SAN BERNARDINO	CA	92407	mikeitnyre@aol.com	909-887-2416		
AAA9RL			Region 9 Liason Officer	Derrill	L	Coffman	PO BOX 468	COLTERTVILLE	CA	95311	HAMRADIO@MLODE.COM	209-878-3151	209-522-9081	209-770-4409
AAA9RX			RGN 9 Assitant Director	Chuck	R	Dillon	10848 Morning View Ct.	Riverside	CA	92505	chuckdillon@att.net	951-359-1481	949-225-5749	909-260-9972
AAA9R1			RGN 9 Admin Officer	Hank		pollard	3612 SAGEWOOD LN	MODESTO	CA	95356-1726	h.pollard@gmx	209-522-7512		209-324-6627
AAA9R2			RGN 9 Security & Intel Officer	vacant										
AAA9R3			RGN 9 Operations Officer	Steve	H.	Parr	944 W. Crooked Stick Drive	Casa Grande	AZ	85122	aar9gb@icloud.com	480-454-2837		480-238-2385
AAA9R4			RGN 9 Logistic Officer	Gerald	A	Canavan	P.O. BOX 3993	Truckee	CA	96160-3993	Schnapps1@sbcglobal.net	530-587-1274	916-813-2869	
AAA9R6			RGN 9 IT Officer	James	T.	Fortney	P. O. BOX 3419	CAMARILLO	CA	93011-3419	AAA9R6@usamars.us	805-491-3916	805-491-3926	805-208-3108
AAA9R7			Region 9 Training Officer	Ronald	L.	Brown	519 Wood Duck Drive	Suisun City	CA	94585	rbrown.amars@gmail.com	530-913-1794		530-432-6678
AAM9S			SSC-Pafic (SPAWAR)	Kris		Buchanan	53560 Hull St	SAN DIEGO	CA	92152	Kris.buchanan@navy.mil	619-553-6128	619- 553-1820	
AAN910	A		79TH IBCT	John		Vargas	7401 Mesa College Dr	SAN DIEGO	CA	92111	john.i.vargas.mil@mail.mil	714-348-2879	714-348-2879	714-348-2879
AAN9CA	A		CALIFORNIA OES	Ben		Green	3650 SCHRIEVER AVE	MATHER	CA	95655	BEN.GREEN@CALOES.CA.GOV	916-845-8510		
AAN9CGP	A		Coast Guard Aux	Bill		Scholz	P.O. Box 1694	Upland	CA	91785	w1hjcw@aol.com		909-608-9181	
AAN9CSD	A		LA-RICS / LARTCS	Alfred	D.	Ortega	2525 Corporate Place Ste. 200	Monterey Park, CA	CA	91754	adortega@lasd.org		323-881-8111	323-821-0196
AAN9CMR.	A		Installation Support Command, CASMR			Jared Lang SGM	Los Alamitos Joint Forces Training Base,		CA	90720-5002	jaredhlang@gmail.com			
AAR9AI			K6FNO	Hank		Pollard	3612 SAGEWOOD LN	MODESTO	CA	95356-1726	h.pollard@gmx.com	209-522-7512		209-522-7512
AAR9AS	T		KK6FKD	Stephen	L	Kuryla	807 Acacia Avenue	Sunnyvale	CA	94086	s.l.kuryla@gmail.com			408-373-6151
AAR9BK			W1HIJ	William	H.	Scholz	693 Ocean View Court	Upland	CA	91784	whv387@gmail.com	714-292-4271	909-608-9181	714-292-4271
AAR9BL			WG6CFS	Charles	F	Story	10801 Ambassador Dr.	Rancho Cordova	CA	95670-2429	blueoaks7@yahoo.com	916-852-8706	916-453-4881	916-871-0039
AAR9BS			AC6TK	James	C.	Bradshaw	35011 AVE E #81	YUCAIPA	CA	92399	AC6TK_JIM@VERIZON.NET	909-797-2708	909-797-2708	
AAR9CAC	C		Citrus Belt Amateur Radio Club				2996 Duffy St.	San Bernardino`	CA	92407	mikeitnyre@aol.com	909-887-2416	909-906-7610	
AAR9CAI	C		CITY OF ARCADIA EOC				250 W HUNTINGTON DR	ARCADIA	CA	91007				
AAR9CB			WA6JFZ	Ronald	L.	Brown	519 Wood Duck Drive	Suisun City	CA	94585	rbrown.amars@gmail.com	530-913-1794		530-432-6678
AAR9CF			WA6CQE	Jesse	L.	Wadsworth	11551 N. Oakcrest Ave.	Ojai	CA	93023	wa6cqe@aol.com	805-649-3805	805-989-0593	805-766-1903
AAR9CG			N6MSN	Greg		Lose	P.O. Box 1137	Mountain View	CA	94042	earthquakes4gl@gmail.com			408-702-7820
AAR9CQQ	C		USS MIDWAY	James	R.	Low	10570 Harvest View Wy	San Diego	CA	92128	j.richard.low@gmail.com	858- 391-8616	619-767-4324	858-442-9155
AAR9CT			KK6TE	Robert	B.	Tarone	13394 Lone Bend Rd.	Jamestown	CA	95327	roberttarone@gmail.com	209-984-4332		
AAR9CU			WA8YEP	Roy	D.	Polizzi	21167 Lost Colt Drive	Lsguna Hills	CA	92653	rdp2@cox.net	949-831-9056		
AAR9DG	T		KM6HTR	Wally	A	Kammer	2316 Sweeney Road	Lompoc	CA	93436	wkammer@earthlink.net	805-736-1989	805-606-8000	805-588-0387
AAR9EJ			W1DIO	Wing	P.	Chung	9764 Northrup Drive	Reno	NV	89521	wpchung@charter.net			702-755-2964
AAR9EK			WB6AGR	Joesph	R	Park	2713 ALYSHEBA AVE	MODESTO	CA	95355	wb6agr@gmail.com	209-551-5772		
AAR9ET			W6WAR	Michael	B.	Itnyre	2996 DUFFY ST.	SAN BERNARDINO	CA	92407	mikeitnyre@aol.com	909-887-2416		
AAR9EV	S		WY6B	Jack	B.	Prince	9447 South Lac Jac Ave	Reedley	CA	93654-9237	jackprince1@yahoo.com	559-638-3885	559-859-3548	
AAR9FB			KI6SDF	James	R	Nicastro	P.O. BOX 4051	WALNUT CREEK	CA	94596	jimrnic@gmail.com	925-938-8637		
AAR9FH			K6VAU	Randall	C.	Emerzian	3179 W. Los Altos Ave.	Fresno	CA	93711	KI6VAU@yahoo.com	559-447-1499	559-442-4400	559-647-6598
AAR9FT			KA2FND	John	D.	Rosica	30130 KNIGHT COURT	TEHACHAPI	CA	93561	john@nviscom.com	661-821-0084	408-782-8002	408-712-0084
AAR9FV			AF0XX	Frank	C.	Fox	192ISABELLA ST	HAYWARD	CA	94544	FRANKCFX@COMCAST.NET	510-538-5197		
AAR9GI			KE6SYF	Gail	M.	Itnyre	2996 DUFFY ST.	SAN BERNARDINO	CA	92407	mikeitnyre@aol.com	909-887-2416		
AAR9GW			WB6NOA	Gordon	V.	West	2414College Drive	Costa Mesa	CA	92626	wb6noa@arrl.net	714-549-5000		714-904-0200
AAR9HJ			AA0BV	Joe	W	Olsen	232 Walnut Circle	Rohnert Park	CA	94928	sonomamars@gmail.com	707-585-1564	707-536-7332	707-536-7332
AAR9JH			ND6H	John	W	Heinrich	4425C TREAT BLVD #175	CONCORD	CA	94521	rcrazr3@yahoo.com	925-457-5711	925-457-5711	
AAR9KA	T		WB6LTL	Lawerence	L.	Miller	P.O. Box 801711	Santa Clarita	CA	91380-1711	llmiller@dsixtreme.com	661-254-3325		
AAR9KU			KJ6QIK	Michael		Franc	P.O. 6	Irvine	CA	92563	michael.franc@us.army.mil		562-965-6563	949-735-2344

AAR9KV	T	K6TOS	Gilbert	Yanow	23356 Wagon Trail Rd	Diamond Bar	CA	91756	gyanow1@verizon.net	909-861-4202	909-717-7528
AAR9LZ		KE7VSR	Peter	M. DeBay	530 East Patriot Blvd Apt #141	Reno	NV	89511-1221	peterdebay@aol.com	775-624-9174	775-225-1653
AAR9PD		W3DNA	David	L. Bates	9184 Crocus Ave	Fountain Valley	CA	92708	dbates2@socal.rr.com	714-848-7128	
AAR9PG		N6CY	James	R. Low	10570 Harvest View Wy	San Diego	CA	92128	j.richard.low@gmail.com	858-391-8616	619-767-4324 858-442-9155
AAR9PN		K6TUB	Gerald	A Canavan	P.O. BOX 3993	Truckee	CA	96160-3993	Schnapps1@sbcglobal.net	530-587-1274	916-813-2869
AAR9QA	T	KM6BJD	Glenn	A. Marshall	1310 Phillip Way	Suisun City	CA	94585	grmarsh89@att.net	707-363-1952	510-447-3965 707-363-1952
AAR9QM		W6CJ	James	D. Coote	808 NORTH AVENUE 66	LOS ANGELES	CA	90042-1508	tscm4u@gmail.com	323-258-7490	626-574-5175
AAR9SA		AA6AL	Alfred	D. Ortega	2525 Corporate Place Ste. 200	Monterey Park, CA	CA	91754	adortega@lasd.org		323-881-8111 323-821-0196
AAR9TC		KJ7GL	William	H. Piles	1114 Ferretto Pkwy	Dayton	NV	89403	bill-9tc@charter.net	775-241-2243	77 5-443-5514
AAR9TJ		W6MSU	Guy	E. Mallery	10651 Sandberg LN	Stocton	CA	95209	gmallery@sjgov.org	209-565-2484	209-953-6200 209-601-7380
AAR9UA	S	K6SUJ	Orlo	E. Brown III	8824 EAST FAIRVIEW AVENUE	SAN GABRIEL	CA	91775-1210	oebrowni@pacbell.net	626-285-8332	
AAR9VN		KO6S	Michael	T. Mockler	P.O. Box 706	CLAREMONT	CA	91711 0706	ko6s.dx@gmail.com	909-660-9133	
AAR9WF		KJ6HT	Chuck	Dillon	10848 Morning View Ct.	Riverside	CA	92505	chuckdillon@att.net	951-359-1481	949-225-5749 909-260-9972
AAR9WG	S	K6IYK	James	T. Fortney	P. O. BOX 3419	CAMARILLO	CA	93011-3419	fortney@usamars.us	805-491-3916	805-491-3926 805-208-3108
AAR9WU	S	W7LTM	Derrill	L. Coffman	PO BOX 468	COULTERVILLE	CA	95311	HAMRADIO@MLODE.COM	209-878-3151	209-522-9081 209-770-4409
AAR9WX		K6MSU	Ronald	W. Newman	21025 LEMARSH ST. UNIT B-12	CHATSWORTH	CA	91311-3039	ron.newman@pacbell.net	818-709-7758	818-606-6830
AAR9YS		KM6ZZ	Christopher	A. Romero	25982 VIA DEL REY	CAPISTRANO	CA	92675-4446	chris.romero@cox.net	949-521-1372	949-521-1372 949-521-1372
AAR9ZG		WA6BXV	Gerald	L. Foster	16 San Ramon Way	Novato	CA	94945	wa6bxv@hotmail.com	415 892-3829	415-246-9352
AUX9AC	AUX		Christian	B. Aguilar	CONTACT STATE STAFF FOR INFO		CA				

**AUX AUX MEMBER**

**S SAMRS**

**T TRAINING MEMBER**

**C CLUB**

**A AGENCY**

Net reports go to aar9ai@gmx.com  
CA /NV Participation reports go to capr@usamars.us